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Index of Producer Prices and Tariffs
(end of period)
	
	2016
	
	
	
	2017

	
	II quarter
	III quarter
	IV quarter
	I quarter
	II quarter

	
	percent of December of previous year    

	Industrial producer price index*
	105.9*
	105.6*
	107.5*
	103.8
	101.4

	Agricultural producer price index
	96.8
	97.9
	101.8
	99.3
	94.7

	Aggregated price index for investment purpose products (expenditures, services)
	102.3
	103.7
	103.2
	99.1
	101.2

	of which producer prices index for construction products
	102.2
	106.2
	106.6
	98.0
	102.0

	Index of tariffs for freight shipment
	109.1
	111.6
	105.6
	100.2
	107.2

	Index of tariffs for communication services rendered to legal entities 
	107.0
	107.1
	107.1
	100.8
	105.4


*
In order to ensure comparability, previously published data for the periods of 2016 were recalculated in accordance with the OKVED2 groupings. 

CURRENT STATISTICAL SURVEY      № 2 (99), 2017           
          CURRENT STATISTICAL SURVEY      № 2 (99), 2017
CURRENT STATISTICAL SURVEY      № 2 (99), 2017           

